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GTP 259 1:36.592 132.68212:00:05.472Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport7 3881  1 L. Vanthoor / N. Tandy / F. Nasr
GTP 202 1:36.810 132.38312:00:11.893Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport6 388 6.421 6.4212  2 K. Estre / M. Campbell / M. Jaminet
GTP 225 1:36.578 132.70112:00:18.439Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb 

Agajanian
60 388 12.967 6.5463  3 F. Rosenqvist / S. Dixon / C. Braun

T. Blomqvist
GTP 307 1:36.682 132.55812:00:26.020Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Wayne Taylor Racing10 388 20.548 7.5814  4 B. Hartley / W. Stevens

F. Albuquerque / R. Taylor
GTP 3 1:35.977 133.53212:00:31.912BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team RLL24 388 26.440 5.8925  5 R. Marciello / K. Magnussen

D. Vanthoor / P. Eng
GTP 6 1:37.484 131.46712:00:57.275Porsche 963JDC Miller MotorSports85 387 1 Lap 1 Lap6  6 B. Aron / P. Wehrlein / G. Bruni

T. van der Helm
GTP 324 1:36.685 132.55412:01:06.021BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team RLL25 384 4 Laps 3 Laps7  7 R. Rast / R. Frijns / S. van der Linde

M. Wittmann
LMP2 317 1:39.074 129.35812:01:36.164ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA22 380 8 Laps 4 Laps8  1 R. Lindh / J. Allen / P. Di Resta

D. Goldburg
LMP2 336 1:38.876 129.61712:01:43.766ORECA LMP2 07Inter Europol Competition43 380 8 Laps 7.6029  2 A. Felix da Costa / B. Garg / J. Field

T. Dillmann
LMP2 357 1:39.097 129.32812:00:07.215ORECA LMP2 07AO Racing99 379 9 Laps 1 Lap10  3 C. Rasmussen / J. Edgar / D. Cameron

P. Hyett
LMP2 300 1:39.389 128.94812:00:15.681ORECA LMP2 07Tower Motorsports8 379 9 Laps 8.46611  4 J. Van Uitert / S. Bourdais / S. Alvarez

J. Farano
LMP2 194 1:39.487 128.82112:00:31.453ORECA LMP2 07Riley74 379 9 Laps 15.77212  5 F. Massa / J. Burdon / F. Fraga

G. Robinson
LMP2 215 1:39.034 129.41012:00:43.559ORECA LMP2 07Af Corse88 379 9 Laps 12.10613  6 M. Vaxiviere / N. Nielsen / D. Murry

L. Perez Companc
LMP2 217 1:39.161 129.24412:00:54.466ORECA LMP2 07Crowdstrike Racing by APR04 379 9 Laps 10.90714  7 C. Herta / T. Sowery / M. Jakobsen

G. Kurtz
LMP2 251 1:39.547 128.74312:01:37.743ORECA LMP2 07Era Motorsport18 379 9 Laps 43.27715  8 R. Dalziel / D. Hansson / P. Chatin

T. Lutke
LMP2 146 1:39.767 128.45912:00:51.015ORECA LMP2 07PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports52 377 11 Laps 2 Laps16  9 M. BECHE / B. Pedersen / B. Keating

R. Sales
GTDPRO 66 1:47.899 118.77712:01:19.347BMW M4 GT3 EVOPaul Miller Racing1 360 28 Laps 17 Laps17  1 K. van der Linde / C. De Phillippi

N. Verhagen / M. Snow
GTDPRO 213 1:47.786 118.90212:00:03.390Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)AO Racing77 359 29 Laps 1 Lap18  2 A. Picariello / K. Bachler / L. Heinrich
GTDPRO 137 1:47.797 118.89012:00:03.570Ford Mustang GT3Ford Multimatic Motorsports65 359 29 Laps 0.18019  3 D. Olsen / F. Vervisch / C. Mies
GTDPRO 301 1:47.736 118.95712:00:03.983Ford Mustang GT3Ford Multimatic Motorsports64 359 29 Laps 0.41320  4 A. Cindric / S. Priaulx / M. Rockenfeller
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GTDPRO 346 1:47.447 119.27712:00:04.899Mercedes-AMG GT3GetSpeed69 359 29 Laps 0.91621  5 L. Stolz / F. Schiller / M. Martin
A. Bartone

GTDPRO 213 1:47.985 118.68312:00:10.404Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
GT3.R

Trackhouse by TF Sport91 359 29 Laps 5.50522  6 S. van Gisbergen / S. McLaughlin
C. Zilisch / B. Keating

GTDPRO 319 1:48.411 118.21612:00:15.749Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Proton Competition20 359 29 Laps 5.34523  7 R. Lietz / T. Preining / M. Cressoni
C. Schiavoni

GTDPRO 347 1:47.949 118.72212:00:31.837Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
GT3.R

Corvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports4 359 29 Laps 16.08824  8 N. Varrone / N. Catsburg / T. Milner

GTDPRO 348 1:47.824 118.86012:00:32.178Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
GT3.R

Corvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports3 359 29 Laps 0.34125  9 D. Juncadella / A. Sims / A. Garcia

GTDPRO 345 1:47.807 118.87912:00:44.624Ferrari 296 GT3DragonSpeed81 359 29 Laps 12.44626  10 T. Neubauer / M. Molina / D. Rigon
A. Costa

GTD 162 1:48.186 118.46212:01:43.335Ferrari 296 GT3Inception Racing70 357 31 Laps 2 Laps27  1 D. Fumanelli / O. Millroy
F. Schandorff / B. Iribe

B

GTD 337 1:47.855 118.82612:01:43.661Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Wright Motorsports120 357 31 Laps 0.32628  2 A. Guven / T. Sargent / E. Skeer
A. Adelson

GTD 168 1:47.983 118.68512:00:00.292BMW M4 GT3 EVOTurner Motorsport96 356 32 Laps 1 Lap29  3 J. Klingmann / J. Walker / P. Gallagher
R. Foley

GTD 338 1:47.486 119.23412:00:10.913Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
GT3.R

AWA13 356 32 Laps 10.62130  4 M. Kirchhöfer / L. Kern / M. Bell
O. Fidani

B

GTD 342 1:47.963 118.70712:00:32.901Ferrari 296 GT3Triarsi Competizione021 356 32 Laps 21.98831  5 J. Calado / M. Skeen / S. McAleer
S. Monk

B

GTD 342 1:47.777 118.91212:00:37.616Ferrari 296 GT3Af Corse50 356 32 Laps 4.71532  6 C. Laursen / A. Leclerc / R. Agostini
C. Toledo

B

GTD 210 1:47.859 118.82212:00:40.431Ferrari 296 GT3Af Corse21 356 32 Laps 2.81533  7 K. Cozzolino / A. Pier Guidi
L. Wadoux Ducellier / S. Mann

GTD 262 1:47.811 118.87412:00:45.870Aston Martin Vantage GT3 
Evo

Heart of Racing Team27 356 32 Laps 5.43934  8 M. Drudi / Z. Robichon / C. Stevenson
T. Gamble

GTD 211 1:48.012 118.65312:00:51.597Lamborghini Huracan GT3 
EVO2

Forte Racing78 356 32 Laps 5.72735  9 P. Kligerman / F. Perera
M. Farnbacher / M. Goikhberg

GTD 296 1:47.879 118.79912:01:09.560Mercedes-AMG GT3Lone Star Racing80 356 32 Laps 17.96336  10 R. Aron / E. Filgueiras / S. Andrews
D. Knox

B

GTD 166 1:47.935 118.73812:01:13.799Ferrari 296 GT3Triarsi Competizione023 356 32 Laps 4.23937  11 E. Cheever / A. Rovera / C. Scardina
O. Triarsi

B

GTD 296 1:47.827 118.85712:01:18.123Aston Martin Vantage GT3 
Evo

van der Steur Racing19 356 32 Laps 4.32438  12 A. McIntosh / V. Hasse-Clot
R. van der Steur / M. Robin

B
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GTD 166 1:47.589 119.12012:01:27.079Lamborghini Huracan GT3 
EVO2

Wayne Taylor Racing45 356 32 Laps 8.95639  13 K. Marcelli / G. Doyle / T. Hindman
D. Formal

GTD 322 1:48.281 118.35812:00:10.233Mercedes-AMG GT3Korthoff Competition Motors32 355 33 Laps 1 Lap40  14 D. Morad / M. Goetz / K. Koch
S. Lucas

GTD 295 1:48.002 118.66412:00:02.477Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan Racing12 354 34 Laps 1 Lap41  15 K. Kirkwood / F. Montecalvo
P. Thompson / J. Hawksworth

GTD 179 1:47.571 119.14012:00:22.941Mercedes-AMG GT3Winward Racing57 354 34 Laps 20.46442  16 L. Auer / I. Dontje / P. Ellis / R. Ward
GTD 106 1:48.621 117.98812:00:52.886Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

GT3.R
DXDT Racing36 354 34 Laps 29.94543  17 P. Derani / C. Eastwood / A. Udell

S. Yoluc
GTD 211 1:47.987 118.68112:01:39.521Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Iron Dames83 354 34 Laps 46.63544  18 K. Gaillard / M. Gatting / R. Frey

S. Bovy
GTD 106 1:47.619 119.08612:01:19.155Ford Mustang GT3Gradient Racing66 353 35 Laps 1 Lap45  19 H. Tincknell / T. Calderon

T. Bechtolsheimer / J. Hand

B

GTP 3 1:37.036 132.07410:59:38.413Porsche 963Proton Competition5 352 36 Laps 1 Lap46  8 Not RunningJ. Andlauer / N. Pino / T. Vautier
N. Jani

GTP 340 1:36.574 132.70612:00:29.026Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb 
Agajanian

93 349 39 Laps 3 Laps47  9 K. Ohta / A. Palou / N. Yelloly
R. van der Zande

GTD 210 1:48.235 118.40912:01:25.564Ferrari 296 GT3Conquest Racing34 342 46 Laps 7 Laps48  20 G. Altoè / C. Sbirrazzuoli / D. Serra
M. Franco

GTDPRO 210 1:48.500 118.12012:01:44.655Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan Racing14 339 49 Laps 3 Laps49  11 T. Bell / K. Kirkwood / A. Telitz
B. Barnicoat

GTP 114 1:36.498 132.81112:00:52.939Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Whelen31 335 53 Laps 4 Laps50  10 E. Bamber / F. Drugovich / F. Vesti
J. Aitken

GTD 298 1:48.364 118.26811:23:37.298Ferrari 296 GT3CETILAR RACING47 334 54 Laps 1 Lap51  21 A. Fuoco / L. Patrese / N. Lacorte
R. Lacorte

B

LMP2 250 1:39.473 128.83912:01:23.963ORECA LMP2 07Pratt Miller Motorsports73 311 77 Laps 23 Laps52  10 C. Ilott / C. Cumming / J. Roe
P. Fittipaldi

GTDPRO 140 1:47.738 118.95512:00:44.742BMW M4 GT3 EVOPaul Miller Racing48 303 85 Laps 8 Laps53  12 A. Farfus / M. Hesse / J. Krohn
D. Harper

LMP2 266 1:38.794 129.72412:01:33.241ORECA LMP2 07TDS RACING11 297 91 Laps 6 Laps54  11 C. Milesi / H. McElrea / M. Jensen
S. Thomas

GTP 151 1:36.579 132.6997:30:09.868Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Wayne Taylor Racing40 245 143 Laps 52 Laps55  11 Not RunningK. Kobayashi / L. Deletraz / J. Taylor
LMP2 168 1:39.646 128.6157:30:14.600ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA2 239 149 Laps 6 Laps56  12 Not RunningO. Jarvis / B. Hanley / G. Patterson

N. Boulle
GTDPRO 34 1:47.825 118.8597:30:16.975Lamborghini Huracan GT3 

EVO2
Pfaff Motorsports9 227 161 Laps 12 Laps57  13 Not RunningJ. Hinchcliffe / M. Mapelli / J. Pepper

A. Caldarelli
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GTDPRO 109 1:48.058 118.6037:06:04.990Aston Martin Vantage GT3 
Evo

Heart of Racing Team007 217 171 Laps 10 Laps58  14 Not RunningM. Sorensen / R. De Angelis
A. Riberas / R. Gunn

GTD 108 1:48.511 118.1085:34:16.888Aston Martin Vantage GT3 
Evo

Magnus Racing44 170 218 Laps 47 Laps59  22 Not RunningN. Thiim / S. Pumpelly / A. Lally
J. Potter

B

GTDPRO 137 1:47.765 118.9255:06:29.605Mercedes-AMG GT375 Express75 150 238 Laps 20 Laps60  15 Not RunningM. Engel / J. Gounon / M. Grenier
K. Habul

GTP 5 1:38.196 130.51458:26.561Lamborghini SC63Automobili Lamborghini Squadra Corse63 34 354 Laps 116 Laps61  12 Not RunningE. Mortara / D. Kvyat / R. Grosjean
M. Bortolotti

Car #11 - Lap 275 invalidated due to shortcut
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